iy
l * (Continued from Page 1.)

.l_-‘.__——il

lvigﬂrnus explanation of the Gnvern‘-‘
ment's pofition, that “round robins
had nothing whatever to do with the
decision to recognize the claims of

he members to a larger indemnity.
“?I'he sessional indemnity becomes

$1.400, and the Prime Minister inti-
mated that some provision would have
to be made to reach the members
who are frequently ahsent from the

House.
A Ten-million. Expenditure.

The supplementary estimate:: add-
od $2.659,042 to the main estimates
brought down last session. The total
estimated espenditure fi:lr‘t_hr- vear is
$10,282,787, of which $7.637,887 is on
current account, and $2.644,.900 on
capital account. Of the supplement-
arv estimates tabled ,\‘Eﬂt{"rfla}*'ﬂﬂ but
a small proportion is on capital ac-
count. Niagara power tranﬂmm:qinn
lines., including additional extﬂ:asmt_m
to Tillsonburg. Weston, Pnr‘t lrorll_t.
Brampton, Seaforth, oOntario Agri-
cultural College, and the London and
' Yvamilton asylums are represented by
'L item of $1,100.000. making $1.-
L 200,000 of an expﬂn(i]itnrp on 'tthp :\m{

awer transmission system.
:::;l:[t r':lf' £30.000 is provided ff'l.r !hﬁ
Port Arthur station and trangmission

line.
A New Veterinary

The building of a new Veterinar)
(‘ollege for the Prm‘im"p I8 fnrea_hud-
| owed by the appropriation r:f $25,000
for the purchase of a site. Ihf pres.
ent college is under lease, ﬂ‘h'I‘{"’l'l ex-
pires in about a Year. The Govern-
ment is planning to expend approxi-
madely $120,000 upon ‘t.hn new col-
lege building. Another, m'terpstmg; ap-
propriation is one of £35.000 for ad-
dittonal buildings and farm lands at
the Brockville Hospital rr*r_ the In-
gcane. The hospitals for tlim insane at
Hamiiton, l.ondon, AMimico a.“'l
Guelph are given granits for the In-
stallation of hydro-electiric light and
power. ) . -

The completion of the west WinNg of
the Parliament buildings and “:'F new
' north wing is provided for. For Pl'n-
reconstruction of the wns:t.prn‘ | WIing
an aflditiona] $300,000, in Fll.']tlltlh'ln to
| the $100.000 voted last session, 1S
' provided, while the new library, or
' northern wing, receives an appropria-
1'(in:»-n of $170,000, The new overn-
ment House receives $50,000, making
$£150,000 so far provided. : .

An additional $102,100 is appro-
priated for the Provincial Reforma-
tory at Guelph, hrtn_i %> the total for
the vear to $150,000.

Move Agricultural Instructors.
the heading of “Technical

College.

I 'nder

Education” comes an item of $6,000

to provide for the appointment of

five more agricnltural _
Provision is also made for special In-
dustrial and agricultural education by
!an appropriation of £5.000,

' The success which attended the po-
icy instituted by the Government last
| megsion of assisting settlers to Ontario
by advancing passage money is res-
| ponsible for an increased vote of
| $20,000.

} The reported agitation
, by the staff of the Ontario Agricul-
‘tural College some time ago for an
;im't'mw;- in salary 1is recogniz-
Ced by the Government by

conducted

wayv of increases to nearly all the pro- .

fessors and lecturers, the advance
ranging from $100 to $200. They will
involve an annual addition to the ex-
penditure on the college of 32,500,

A stricter enforcement of the liquor
license act in local option municipali-
ties, for which the temperance forces
have been importuning the Govern-
ment, is indicated by an additional
grant of 35,000,

The list of salary increases to the
officials of the C'ivil Service is a long
one, The most important increascs
are to the Deputy Ministers in (he
Educational, Public Works, Treasuiy
and Provincial Secretary's Depart-
ments, who secure advances of 32,0,
bringing them to $3,500.

fl‘hr supplementary estimates con-
tain no reference to colonization
roads or public works, which will be
provided for by further supplemen-
tary estimates later in the session.

No “Round Robin.”

Sir James Whitney,

. in announcing
the increase of .

the indemnity, declur.

instructors. |

|

| IS

ed that the Government wds taking

—- fupon itself the burden of the respon-

sibility for the introduction of a bill
to that effect.

“There has been,” said Sir James,
“no bargaining, no round robin, re-
lating to what took place 1ast session.
We all know that on occasions such
as this wrong ideas get abroad, and
this case is no exception. Last year
there was nothing in the shape of
bargaining or a round robin. The
Government assumes the responsibili-

ty entirely by itself.
Living FKExpenses Higher,

“We the Pre-
indemnity.

conditions

continucd
the
in. the

propose,’’
mier, ‘“to increase
Owing to changes
which surround the living of cvery-
body in this country, the time hsas
come when it is proper to increase tne
indemnity. We did so with regard to
the Ministers of the Crown, and also
with regard to a great many of the
civil servants, and we don't propose
to go slowly with this until we have
BEone as far as we can to place the
civil servants of the Province on a
fair living salary.

Charge Ministers for Absences,

“1 think,” added the
that it will be advisable to provide
that a member who is absent bevond

a4 certain number of davs should he
charged so much per dav of his ab-
sence, jJust as they do at Ottawa., Of
course that does not preclude {1l
]u]f-g‘ﬁillilit}‘ in the case of a member
being afflicted with a serious illness
of the House voting him the whole
Indemnity. But 1 think we owe it
to ourselves, to our self-respect, to

T'Trlx'ifir'- certain rules under which thio
mr].r*mnit:r shall be paid., When X
¢~ﬂtm_mlr=:-: come before the Hoinse
consideration we will deal with
| matter, and any discussion IIIHJ‘.'
Plﬁ{'f‘-‘thr'*n. The amount of the i
demnity isx $£1.400 per annum.” .

An Important Consolidation

for
this

Betore the estimates were introdie.

In doing so Mr. Hanna called the at-
,lﬁFI'I}le':n Oof the House to the fact that
it 1s altogether more than s
dation, being an attempt, on which
very 1"1‘”15-2'11191':‘-1.]1](; work has h[-pn put,
oo get toRether under one set of prin-
ciples the

CONnsonlj-

II'IF*}' l'HHIq] L"i\'r" to the |l“|‘ eVvon 94
the expense of delaving its passage.
Mr, McDougal Approves,

M, D J McDouga| ( East Ollawa)

noulicement he had just made that 1.

had so Clearly indicated all t he
tchanges In the hill. ‘T have.,'”” =air
Mr, McDougal, “called the Mmatter {0
the attention of the Attornev-(ieneral
but he hag not seen his wa. Vot fr;
adopt the same method., | am z2lad
the Provincial Secretary has done it.

ItHﬂ{'] 20TrTY that the Attornev-General
:lflnp;:.- not See {he Hfh'if-‘i:rilli[il_y of ind!-
cating the changes in the bille eman-
{;Hing from his department, which are
HiKkewise Very important.”
Mr, A.
;nnli-:;r Of
|pal act,
the placing of the elections in Decem-
ber. Mr. Donovan thinks this would
obviate a great deal of inconvenience
caused by the holding of them at
New Year's,

'Extend Rural School Holidays,

| Mr, P. H Bowyer, East Kent. gave
;‘nﬂlir.- of a Dbil] to amend the publice
schools act, his object being to length-
‘en the holidays in rural schools {o be
nf the Same _IPngtll as t]‘tl_lH{_w in towns
and cities. Some years ago the chil-
dren in_rural sections used to lose s0
much time on account of had roads
that it was deemed necessary. in or-
der to give them a chance to got
‘along fast enough in their studies to
cut &hort the summer holidayg to six
weeks, ANow, Mr. Bowyer savs this
not necessary, and the 1.'115[{!;‘9?1

el

a bill to amend the munici-

' should have the same length of Vvaca-

Lion those In urban communitics.
A dozen statute Tevisiopn bille were
given second readings,

aAs

ed, Hon, W. J. Hanna. Provincial Sec.
I'F'IHI'}'. 2aAVve N0ti10n 1 lri” oo amend
1.h‘{* consolidated municipal act. 1902
With Trespect (o loweal im]rr'rnf;n]--“!-;:

— e — —

T T Rl e P .~ I
- - .

—_ e —EmE &

Premier |

—— — —— R

the |

take |

local improvement sections |

of the municipal act. The bhill gael
printed, he said, had in italics from |
.‘!"-'El'l'iﬁn ti'! F'ﬂ‘l'”lln illiiil'.’rlif.,i “thit the
changes were. He bespoke the bhest

care on the part of the membere that |

t‘i"I‘I‘IHTHtHIHlF‘I] the .\”I‘li:ﬂtrﬁr i the ,il'._l'

K. Donovan, Brockville, cave

in Which the chief change iz




